411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 31687_008 Version: 1 Name: BELLINGHAM MARINE INDUSTRIES, INC -
SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD
CONTRACT

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

File created: 1/21/2014 In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 12/3/2013 Final action: 12/3/2013

Title: SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT - INCREASE DESIGN-BUILDER'S

PAYMENT UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR WORK RELATED TO MAINTENANCE DREDGING &
REPAIR OF PETER ARCHER ROWING DOCK IN AN AMOUNT OF $178,530 FOR TOTAL NOT TO
EXCEED $39,510,295 (NOTE: PER CITY ATTORNEY & PUBLIC WORKS, DUPLICATE COPY HAS
PHOTOCOPY OF DESIGN-BUILDER'S SIGNATURE; OK TO CONFORM SAID COPY; ORIGINAL
COPY WITH ALL WET SIGNATURES TO BE FILED WITH CITY CLERK)

Sponsors: Public Works
Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 31687 _008.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/3/2013 1 City Council authorize City Manager

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT - INCREASE DESIGN-BUILDER'S
PAYMENT UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR WORK RELATED TO MAINTENANCE DREDGING &
REPAIR OF PETER ARCHER ROWING DOCK IN AN AMOUNT OF $178,530 FOR TOTAL NOT TO
EXCEED $39,510,295 (NOTE: PER CITY ATTORNEY & PUBLIC WORKS, DUPLICATE COPY
HAS PHOTOCOPY OF DESIGN-BUILDER'S SIGNATURE; OK TO CONFORM SAID COPY;
ORIGINAL COPY WITH ALL WET SIGNATURES TO BE FILED WITH CITY CLERK)

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

